

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**Mat Suit - 1279 of 2025**  
**CIS – 696 of 2025**  
**CNR No-WBWM01-009822 - 2025**

**Order No- 07**

Date- 24-03-2026.

Today is fixed for appearance. Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. O.P. absent today without step. The show cause also not file today. Let the case be run exparte against O.P. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-16-04-2026 for exparte hearing against O.P.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.