

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal,(WB 00666)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit - 1279 of 2025
CIS – 696 of 2025
CNR No-WBWM01-009822 – 2025

Order No- 09

Date- 20-05-2026.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against O.P. Petitioner present by files files hazira along with examination in chief of Soumon Chattapadhyay and Avik Mangal Chottopadhyay. The are examination today as P/W-01 and 02 respectively and discharge. As per verbal submission by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner evidene stand closed. Let the suit be fixed for exparte argument. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-12-06-2026 for exparte argument.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.